PUBLIC NOTICE

(The following Public Notice is <u>NOT</u> related to the present water supply for the Village of Hull. It is a history of well contamination after the flood of 1993. It is intended to provide notice to private well owners in the Hull area that contamination could be present and testing thereof should be conducted if the water is being used for potable purposes. The Village of Hull public water supply is using wells drilled in 1998 and has no sign of contamination. The water is routinely tested and is safe with no signs of contamination.)

In accordance with the requirements of the Groundwater Protection Act, notification is hereby provided to the owners of private, semi-private, and non-community water systems in or near Hull of the discovery of the volatile organic compound tetrachloroethylene (PCE) and of the need to test their systems for potential contamination. According to the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, the area potentially affected by contamination is located South of 106, North of County Road 2000 North and East of County Road 800 East extending ½ mile East of Englewood. For a listing of laboratories certified to analyze drinking water for volatile organic compounds, interpretation of any test results, contaminant health effects information, and recommendations for individuals who regularly consume well water, contact Jane Johnson, Pike County Health Department, 113 East Jefferson Street, Pittsfield, Illinois, 62363, telephone 217-285-4407, ext 118.